

S.T (SPL) 20/22
S.C (SPL) 79/21

Order No. 20
07.08.2024

Sole accused Subha Patra on court bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Spl.P.P is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files attendance of one witnesses being the complainant of this case.

Let the deposition of the above witness be kept in a separate closed envelop.

As the mother of the victim girl can not read and write her L.T.I is taken in a blank white paper and the same is kept in a separate closed envelop.

Heard both sides.

Fix 05.9.24 for examination of C.S.W No.6 (Victim Girl).

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)