

S.T (SPL) 20/22
S.C (SPL) 79/21

Order No. 21
05.09.2024

Sole accused Subha Patra on court bail is present by filing hazira through his Ld. Advocate .
Ld. P.P.I/c is present on behalf of State (Prosecution) and files his hazira.
Date is fixed for examination of C.S.W No. 6 being the victim girl.
One intimation is received from one Sk. Ramjan Ali , ASI of Police of Haripal P.S to the effect that C.S.W No. 6 being the victim girl , at present, does not reside at the address as mentioned in the summon.
One certificate of Prodhan, Dwarhatta Gram Panchayet is attached along with the intimation in support of the above context.
Seen. Let the report be kept with the record.
At this stage, Ld. Spl.P.P files a petition praying for drawing up a new schedule for examination of rest of prosecution witnesses as per charge sheet excepting the C.S.W No. 6 being the victim girl.
Heard both sides.
Prayer is considered and allowed.
A fresh schedule for examination of prosecution witnesses is drawn up as hereunder:-
Fix 17.3.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 2 and 3.
Fix 18.3.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 4 and 5.
Fix 19.3.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 7 and 8.
Fix 20.3.25 for examination of C.S.W No. 9 and 10.
Issue summons accordingly.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,
Chandannagore, Hooghly
(WB01486)