

S.T (SPL) 20/22  
S.C (SPL) 79/21

Order No. 24  
19.03.2025

In view of sad demise of Ld. Advocate Ranadev Ghosh of Chandannagore Court, a resolution has been taken by the local Bar, requesting that no adverse order be passed if no steps are taken by them.  
The sole accused, Subha Patra, who is on court bail, is absent without step.  
The prosecution has not taken any steps.  
No one has appeared.  
The case is adjourned.  
To date (20.3.25) for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me.

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)

Additional Sessions Judge,  
Chandannagore, Hooghly  
(WB01486)